/	
	Republic of the Philippines Province of Ilocos Norte MUNICIPALITY OF SAN NICOLAS
A RALE	OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN
	EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE SECOND REGULAR SESSION OF THE 10 <sup>TH</sup> SANGGUNIANG BAYAN OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF SAN NICOLAS, ILOCOS NORTE HELD AT THE MUNICIPAL SESSION HALL ON THE 10 <sup>TH</sup> DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016 AT 10:50 O'CLOCK IN THE MORNING.
	PRESENT: Hon. Edistio P. Valdez, Vice-Mayor/Presiding Officer; Hon. Angel Miguel L. Hernando, Member;
	Hon. Domingo C. Ambrocio, Jr., Member; Hon. Ariel B. Villa, Member; Hon. Efren C. Butay, Member;
	Hon. Norberto S. Dadiz, Jr.,Member;Hon. Manuel D. Coloma, Sr.,Member;Hon. Orlando B. Badua,Member;Hon. Jessie Julito P. Pumaras, Sr.,Member;Hon. Linda E. BaduaMember;
	Hon. Linda E. Badua, Member/Liga ng mga Barangay President. ABSENT: None.
	"RESOLUTION NO. 2016-225
	A RESOLUTION CONFERRING THE DAMILI SPECIAL CITATION OF COMMENDATION TO MR. ARTEMIO D. GABUG, HEAD TEACHER III OF PASION BARANGAN MEMORIAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FOR THE YEAR 2016.
	<b>FOR DEDICATING</b> all his time in the teaching profession, rearing the youths and schoolchildren to be responsible citizenry, and continuously do so without expectation of any consideration other than the fulfillment of having contributed to the welfare of the community;
	<b>FOR UNCEASSINGLY SUPPORTING</b> the various programs and activities of the Municipality geared towards the educational development of our constituency;
	<b>FOR LIVING UP</b> to the virtues of a teacher, both in his professional and personal relationships, instilling unity and cooperation of all sectors to support the welfare of the school, as shown in his various achievements and accomplishment; and
	<b>FOR EXCELLING</b> in his own field of expertise as a teacher and administrator, performing his tasks with unparalleled commitment, integrity, competency, and efficiency, which are consistent with the literacy programs and policies of the Municipality, which should not go unnoticed, but be an inspiration to others;
	<b>BE IT RESOLVED</b> , as it is hereby- <b>RESOLVED</b> , to <b>CONFER</b> to <b>Mr. ARTEMIO D. GABUG</b> , Head Teacher III of Pasion Barangan Memorial Elementary School the herein <b>DAMILI SPECIAL CITATION OF COMMENDATION</b> <b>IN THE FIELD OF EDUCATION</b> .
	<b>RESOLVED FINALLY</b> , to transcribe this resolution and award the same at the Municipal Teachers' Day celebration to said awardee.
A REAL	UNANIMOUSLY ADOPTED".
	ÉNRIQUE P. ULEP, JR. Secretary to the Sangguniang Bayan I
	EDISTIO P. VALDEZ
ATE	APPROVED:
	ALFREDO P. VALDEZ, JR., M.D.
	Mayór